

## Pational Gazette

## PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G114]

## PORT MORESBY, WEDNESDAY, 9th MARCH

[2016

## ISSUANCE OF THE FINAL PNG PORTS CORPORATION LIMITED'S REGULATORY CONTRACT

In accordance to Section 35(1) and Section 37(1) of the *Independent Consumer and Competition Commission Act* 2002, the Independent Consumer and Competition Commission ("Commission") hereby give notice of a regulatory contract applying to PNG Ports Corporation Limited (Company No 1-46339) ("PNG Ports") in relation to the supply of regulated services and related matters.

The regulatory contract is titled as the "PNG Ports Regulatory Contract" and takes effect as an agreement between the Commission and PNG Ports on the date of the commencement specified in the PNG Ports Regulatory Contract.

The PNG Ports Regulatory Contract will be in effect for the term specified in the PNG Ports Regulatory Contract.

Dated this 9th day of March, 2016.

Authorised by:
P. AIN,
Commissioner and Chief Executive Officer.